©   1997
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
MC-454AD645
4M-WORD BY 64-BIT  SYNCHRONOUS DYNAMIC RAM MODULE
UNBUFFERED TYPE
DATA  SHEET
The mark ���� shows major revised points.Document No. M12666EJ5V0DS00 (5th edition)
Date Published July 1998 NS  CP (K)

2
MC-454AD645
Ordering Information
Part number Clock frequency
 (MAX.)
Package Mounted devices
MC-454AD645F-A80 125 MHz
MC-454AD645F-A10 100 MHz
MC-454AD645F-A12 83 MHz
16 pieces of µPD4516821AG5
(400 mil TSOP (II))
[Double side]
MC-454AD645FA-A10B 100 MHz
168-pin Dual In-line Memory Module
(Socket Type)
Edge connector : Gold plated
29.21 mm (1.15 inch) height
16 pieces of µPD4516821AG5 (Rev. P)
(400 mil TSOP (II))
[Double side]
3
MC-454AD645
Pin Configuration
168-pin Dual In-line Memory  Module Socket Type (Edge connector: Gold plated)
[MC-454AD645F, MC-454AD645FA]
A0 - A10 : Address Inputs
[Row : A0 - A10, Column : A0 - A8]
BA0 (A11) : SDRAM Bank Select
DQ0 - DQ63 : Data Inputs / Outputs
CLK0 - CLK3 : Clock Input
CKE0, CKE1 : Clock Enable Input
/CS0 - /CS3 : Chip Select Input
/RAS : Row Address Strobe
/CAS : Column Address Strobe
/WE : Write Enable
DQMB0 - DQMB7 : DQ Mask Enable
SA0 - SA2 : Address Input for EEPROM
SDA : Serial Data I/O for PD
SCL : Clock Input for PD
VCC : Power Supply
VSS : Ground
NC :  No Connection
/xxx indicates active low signal.
85